
Grantee Name Project Name Term Total Balance Notes

City of Cincinnati CUB - Anna Louise Inn SRA SPC 5  $         828,240  $            4,870 Part 1 of program, funded with PH Bonus Funds

Grantee Name Project Name Term Total Balance Notes

City of Cincinnati CUB - Anna Louise Inn SRA SPC 5  $         407,760        5,146,308 Part 2 of program, funded with PPRN funds

City of Cincinnati TM Dana Hotel SRA SPC 5             425,700        4,720,608

Bethany House Services, Inc. Bethany Place 1  $           26,174        4,694,434

Freestore/Foodbank, Inc. FSFB Permanent Housing 1             170,449        4,523,985

Lighthouse Youth Services, Inc. Street Outreach Transitional Housing 1               31,808        4,492,177

Lighthouse Youth Services, Inc. Lighthouse Transitional Housing, Josephine/Bramble 1             147,025        4,345,152

Center for Respite Care, Inc. Respite Permanent Housing 1             159,420        4,185,732

Salvation Army Transitional Housing 1               29,645        4,156,087

Joseph House, Inc. Moses 2 & 3 1               77,049        4,079,038

Joseph House, Inc. Joseph/Moses House 1             107,660        3,971,378

Center for Respite Care PH Expansion 2             314,386        3,656,992

Lighthouse Youth Services, Inc. TH Expansion 2             363,258        3,293,734

OVGI Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities 1             172,001        3,121,733

Tender Mercies, Inc. Tender Mercies Transitional Housing 1               58,630        3,063,103

Shelterhouse Volunteer Group DIC Recovery Program 1               93,000        2,970,103

YWCA Women's Transitional Housing Program 2             423,315        2,546,788

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati DV Transitional Housing Program 1             146,067        2,400,721

Bethany House Services, Inc. Family Shelter Partnership Program 1             316,538        2,084,183

Lighthouse Youth Services, Inc. Lighthouse Street Outreach 1             100,601        1,983,582

OTR Community Housing East Clifton Homes 1               56,037        1,927,545

Tom Geiger Guest House, Inc. Tom Geiger Guest House Expansion 1               52,500        1,875,045

Tender Mercies, Inc. Tender Mercies Permanent Housing 1             299,491        1,575,554

Interfaith Hospitality Network TH  2             529,494        1,046,060

CincySmiles Foundation Oral Healthcare for the Homeless 1             179,765           866,295

Shelterhouse Volunteer Group HIPP 1             247,062           619,233

Talbert House (formerly Ham. Co. JFS) Mt. Airy Transitional Housing 1             165,000           454,233

Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC HMIS 1             285,701           168,532 Last program fully funded

Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC HMIS Expansion 2             191,292            (22,760) Funded, but budget reduced by $22,760

Freestore/Foodbank, Inc. Permanent Housing Placement Program 1             168,467          (191,227) NOT RENEWED; FUNDS EXHAUSTED

Freestore/Foodbank, Inc. SSI/JOBS 1               90,440          (281,667) NOT RENEWED; FUNDS EXHAUSTED

MHRSB Homeless Housing Residential Treatment 1             396,667          (678,334) NOT RENEWED; FUNDS EXHAUSTED

Tom Geiger Guest House, Inc. Tom Geiger Guest House 1               75,880          (754,214) Ineligible; received less than 60 points

 $     6,308,282


